judgment, all irritation removed.  

And I thank many of you for your prayers. Obviously, in my position, 

I’m dealing with hundreds of people around the world, as we navigate 

translation, meetings. It’s astounding to me that we are heading towards 

1200 translations of our publications. One thousand, two hundred 

translations! It’s astounding! Again, Christ is the source of every right 

impulse. He is the one that is doing this. He is the one that’s making this 

happen. But with all the people I’m dealing with, sometimes if someone 

is ‘dragging the chain,’ or going a bit slow, or rebelling, or resisting, it’s